tax asset" created of INR 12,92697 lakhs) as at April 1 , 2019. In respect of leases that were classified as operating leases, applying Ind AS 17, INR 7,72849 lakhs has been reclassified from
"Other assets" to "Right of use asset"
Consequently in the statement of profit and loss for the current period, the nalure of expenses in respect of operating leases has changed from "Rent" I "Other expenses" in previous period to
"Depreciation and amortisation expense" for the right of use assets and "Finance cost" for interest accrued on lease liability As a result the "Rent" I "Other expenses", "Depreciation and
amortisation expense" and "Finance cost" of the current period is not comparable to the earlier periods. This has also resulted in change in cash How from operating activities and financing
activities for relevant expenses

To the extent the performance of the current period is not comparable with previous period results, the reconcilialion of above effect on statement of profit and loss for the quarter and six
months ended September 30,2019 are as under:

INR In laklls
Quarter ended Changes due Quarter ended

30th September. to Ind AS 116 30th
Adjustments to increasel (decrease) in net profit 2019 comparable increasel September.

basis (decrease) 2019 as
reported

Other Income 1,68759 35.11 1,722.70
Rent 9,30162 (7,24571) 2,05591
Other Expenses 29,18463 (7449) 29,11014
Deprecialion and amortisation expense 3,94238 4,43543 8,37781
Finance cost (1015) 4,050.08 4,03993
Profit before tax 12,684.05 (1,130.20) 11,553.85
Less: Tax expense" 52758 3,43342 3,961.00
Profit after tax 1215647 (4.56362 7592.85

INR In lokhs
Six months Changes due Six months
ended 30th to Ind AS 116 ended 30th

Adjustments to increasel (decrease) in net profit September. 2019 increasel September,
comparable (decrease) 2019 as

basis reported
Other Income 3,214,64 35.11 3,24975
Rent 18,513.23 ( 14,353.02) 4,16021
Other Expenses 57,760,95 (148.49) 57,61246
Depreciation and amortisation expense 7,72407 8,730.71 16,45478
Finance cost 1612 7,97383 7,98995
Profit before tax 25,127,12 (2,16792) 22,95920
Less: Tax expense" 4,817.68 3,07080 7,888.48